The change has resulted in the restatement of comparative amounts to recognise this interest in joint ventures
appropriately within the Company's equity accounted interest. The restatement did not impact the Company’s
cash flows for the comparative period.

The impact of the changes on the comparative financial information is as follows:

• A reclassification adjustment to record the refund of the tax as part of the equity accounted earnings of
the joint venture and not as other income as previously disclosed for Q-Chem and QVC. However,  Q-
ChemII’s related amounts were appropriately presented as other income/other asset, as while they exist
because of the Company’s ownership of the joint venture,  these do not directly represent MPHC
interest in the venture’s underlying net assets.

• A restatement adjustment to recognise all joint ventures on a consistent basis by recognising the pre-
tax profits of the joint venture as equity accounted retained earnings and therefore reversing any tax
impacts including any deferred tax balances relating to the Company’s portion.  The line items impacted
are as follows:

Statement of financial
position as at 31 December
2019

As previously
reported Reclassification Restatement Restated

Investments in joint ventures  13,367,563   239,701   870,571 14,477,835

Retained earnings   2,628,857  -  884,612  3,513,469

Other asset   371,454   (239,701) 14,040

145,793

Statement of profit or loss
and other comprehensive
income for the year ended
31 December 2019

As previously
reported Reclassification Restatement Restated

Share of results from joint
ventures   946,319   132,332 870,571 1,949,222

Other income   201,852   (132,332) 14,040 83,560

Profit for the year 1,191,508 - 884,612 2,076,120